Parent conferences will be by appointment only. 

7. Parents will be encouraged to carpool to the center whenever possible. 

8. If a sign is provided it shall meet the following specifications :  

(a) No more than one (1) exterior sign may be displayed ; 

(b)  The sign shall not exceed one hundred forty-four square inches (144 sq. in.) in 

area;   

(c)  The sign shall be flush-mounted; and 

(d) The sign shall not be illuminated. 

9. If a sign is provided it will be submitted to the Citizen aware Association for review. 

10. A 6-foot privacy fence would surround the property with entry points along 3rd